
Dothill Primary School 

Governing Body Attendance 2024-25 

 
 

 

Name 

 

Area of 

Responsibility 

 

 

 

Category 

 

Appointed 

by 

 

Appointment 

Date, Term and 

Length of 

Office 

 

Attendance at Governing Body Meetings 2024-25 

(3 full GB meetings – all governors to attend, some interim meetings) 

W
e
d
ne

sd
ay

 

2
0

/1
1/

2
4

 

10
:0

0
am

 

W
e
d
ne

sd
ay

 

19
/0

3
/2

5
 

10
:0

0
am

 

D
at

e
 i
n 

 

M
ay

 T
B

C
  

 (i
nt

e
ri

m
 m

e
et

in
g 

to
 a

pp
ro

ve
 b

ud
ge

t)
 

W
e
d
ne

sd
ay

 

0
2

/0
7

/2
5

  

10
:0

0
am

 

  

 

Miss L Benting *EYFS 

*Sports PPG 

Parent Parents Appointed on 

25/01/2023 for 

4 years until 

24/01/2027 

       

Mrs E Cheetham-

Wilkinson 

*EAL 

*Equalities 

*PPG 

*SEND 

Foundation/ 

Trust 

Trust and 

Governing 

Body 

Appointed on 

15/11/2023 for 

4 years until 

14/11/2027 

       

Mr C Hodson *Attendance 

*E-Safety 

*Science 

Parent Parents Appointed on 

05/05/2022 for 

4 years until 

04/05/2026 

       

Mrs L Johnson 

(will be resigning 

from role) 

 

*Mental Health  

  and Wellbeing 

Foundation/ 

Trust 

Trust and 

Governing 

Body 

Appointed on 

12/01/2023 for 

4 years until 

11/01/2027 

       

Mrs A Melville *School Staff  

  Member 

*Website audit/ 

  compliance 

Staff School 

Staff 

Appointed on  

01/01/2023 for 

4 years until 

31/12/2026 

       



Mrs J Naujeer *Curriculum 

*Reading 

*Writing 

 

Parent Parents Appointed on 

14/12/2020 for 

4 years until 

13/12/2024 

       

Ms M Sitharamane *Maths 

 

Co-opted Governing 

Body 

 

Appointed on 

08/06/2023 for 

4 years until 

07/06/2027 

       

Mrs J Thomas  

(joining Sept 24) 

*School Staff     

  Member 

 

 

Head Teacher Ex-Officio 

by virtue of 

office 

Appointed on 

01/09/2024 as 

Head Teacher 

       

Mrs J Thornton *School Staff  

  Member 

Co-opted Governing 

Body 

Appointed on 

14/12/2020 for 

4 years until 

13/12/2024 

       

Mrs K Weston *Children in Care 

*Health and  

  Safety 

*Safeguarding  

Parent Parents Appointed on 

25/01/2023 for 

4 years until 

24/01/2027 

       

 

 

 

 

           

 


