

## <u>Dothill Primary School</u> <u>Governing Body Attendance 2024-25</u>



Name	Area of Responsibility	Category	Appointed by	Appointment  Date, Term and  Length of  Office	Wednesday (2) 20/11/24 ID:00am (9)	Date in May TBC (interim meeting to approve budget)	_	neetings)
Miss L Benting	*EYFS *Sports PPG	Parent	Parents	Appointed on 25/01/2023 for 4 years until 24/01/2027				
Mrs E Cheetham- Wilkinson	*EAL *Equalities *PPG *SEND	Foundation/ Trust	Trust and Governing Body	Appointed on 15/11/2023 for 4 years until 14/11/2027				
Mr C Hodson	*Attendance *E-Safety *Science	Parent	Parents	Appointed on 05/05/2022 for 4 years until 04/05/2026				
Mrs L Johnson (will be resigning from role)	*Mental Health and Wellbeing	Foundation/ Trust	Trust and Governing Body	Appointed on 12/01/2023 for 4 years until 11/01/2027				
Mrs A Melville	*School Staff Member *Website audit/ compliance	Staff	School Staff	Appointed on 01/01/2023 for 4 years until 31/12/2026				

Mrs J Naujeer	*Curriculum *Reading *Writing	Parent	Parents	Appointed on 14/12/2020 for 4 years until 13/12/2024				
Ms M Sitharamane	*Maths	Co-opted	Governing Body	Appointed on 08/06/2023 for 4 years until 07/06/2027				
Mrs J Thomas (joining Sept 24)	*School Staff Member	Head Teacher	Ex-Officio by virtue of office	Appointed on 01/09/2024 as Head Teacher				
Mrs J Thornton	*School Staff Member	Co-opted	Governing Body	Appointed on 14/12/2020 for 4 years until 13/12/2024				
Mrs K Weston	*Children in Care *Health and Safety *Safeguarding	Parent	Parents	Appointed on 25/01/2023 for 4 years until 24/01/2027				